CY2V014
LVPECL Voltage Controlled
Crystal Oscillator (VCXO)
Features
■ High-frequency VCXO with LVPECL output
■ Any output frequency from 50 MHz to 690 MHz
■ Available either factory configured or field programmable
■ Integrated phase-locked loop (PLL)

Ordering Code Defintions
Table 1.  Key Features and Ordering Information
Part Number Configuration Package description Product Flow
Pb-free
CY2V014FLXCT Field programmable 6-Pin Ceramic LCC SMD – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2V014FLXIT Field programmable 6-Pin Ceramic LCC SMD – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
Part Number[3] Configuration Package description Product Flow
Pb-free
CY2V014LXCxxxT Factory configured 6-Pin Ceramic LCC SMD – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2V014LXIxxxT Factory configured 6-Pin Ceramic LCC SMD – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY
Base part number
2V014 F LX
Field programmable device
Company ID: CY = Cypress
C
Pb-free LCC package
Temperature range:
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
xxx
Custom configuration specific code
for factory programmed devices
T
Tape and Reel
Note
3. “xxx” is a factory assigned code that identifies the programming option.
Document #: 001-06458 Rev. *B Page 6 of 9
[+] Feedback
CY2V014
Package Diagram
Figure 7.  6-Pin 3.2 × 5.0 mm Ceramic LCC LZ06A
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of Measure
001-10044 *A
Table 2.  Acronyms Used in this Document
Acronym Description
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
ESD electro-static discharge
FAE field applications engineer
HDD hard disk drive
LCC leadless chip carrier
PLL phase-locked loop
RMS root mean square
SMD surface mount device
VCXO voltage-controlled crystal oscillator
Table 3.  Units of Measure
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree celcius
KHz kilo hertz
KΩ kilo ohm
MHz mega hertz
µA micro ampere
mA milli ampere
ms milli second
mV milli volt
ns nano second
Ω ohm
ppm parts per million
% percent
ps pico second
V volt
Document #: 001-06458 Rev. *B Page 7 of 9
[+] Feedback